Administrative
Appeals
Tribunal

201213




CONTACTING THE TRIBUNAL

Adelaide Registry

11th Floor Chesser House

91 Grenfell St

ADELAIDE SA 5000

Tel: 08 8201 0600 Fax: 08 8201 0610
Email: adelaide.registry@aat.gov.au

Brisbane Registry

Level 4 Harry Gibbs Building
Commonwealth Law Courts

119 North Quay

BRISBANE QLD 4000

Tel: 07 3361 3000 Fax: 07 3361 3001
Email: brisbane.registry@aat.gov.au

Canberra Registry

4th Floor Canberra House

40 Marcus Clarke St

CANBERRA CITY ACT 2600

Tel: 02 6243 4611  Fax: 02 6243 4600
Email: canberra.registry@aat.gov.au

Hobart Registry

Edward Braddon Building
Commonwealth Law Courts

39-41 Davey St

HOBART TAS 7000

Tel: 03 6232 1622 Fax: 03 6232 1601
Email: hobart.registry@aat.gov.au

Melbourne Registry

Level 16 HWT Tower

40 City Rd

SOUTHBANK VIC 3006

Tel: 03 9282 8444 Fax: 03 9282 8480
Email: melbourne.registry@aat.gov.au

Norfolk Island Registry

c/- Supreme Court of Norfolk Island
KINGSTON Norfolk Island 2899

Tel: 6723 23691 Fax: 6723 23403
Email: sydney.registry@aat.gov.au

Perth Registry

Level 5 111 St Georges Tce

PERTH WA 6000

Tel: 08 9327 7200 Fax: 08 9327 7299
Email: perth.registry@aat.gov.au
Sydney Registry

Level 7 55 Market St

SYDNEY NSW 2000

Tel: 02 9391 2400 Fax: 02 9283 4881
Email: sydney.registry@aat.gov.au

NATIONAL 1300 NUMBER

You can call the AAT on 1300 366 700 from
anywhere in Australia. You will be connected to the
AAT office in your capital city. Residents of northern
NSW (postcodes 2460-2490) and the Northern
Territory will be connected to the Brisbane Registry.
Callers from fixed phone lines will be charged at
local call rates; calls from mobiles may cost more.

NON-ENGLISH SPEAKERS

Call the Translating and Interpreting Service on
131 450 and ask them to call the AAT.

IF YOU ARE DEAF OR
HAVE A HEARING OR
SPEECH IMPAIRMENT
Users who are deaf or have a hearing or speech
impairment can call through the National
Relay Service.
e TTY users: call 133 677, then ask for
1300 366 700.

¢ Internet relay users: connect to the National
Relay Service (www.relayservice.gov.au), then
ask for 1300 366 700.

* Speak and Listen (speech-to-speech relay)
users: call 1300 555 727, then ask for
1300 366 700.

Portable hearing loop systems are available, on
request, for use at our office counters and in
conference and hearing rooms.

POST

AAT
GPO Box 9955
Your capital city

or

AAT
c/- Supreme Court of Norfolk Island Registry
Kingston, Norfolk Island 2899

WEBSITE

www.aat.gov.au
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